

Z  
SLP(C)No. 10099 OF 2001

ITEM No.3

Court No. 8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10099/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2001 in WP 3560/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

WASANTI SURYAKANT MANE & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.  
(office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 01/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and  
are granted two weeks time to file an application to  
delete the names of the unserved respondent nos.4 and 7.

.SP1

Hemalatha

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master